Ingredients and Allergens
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ENGLISH BREAKFAST

HARRODS HARRODS

No.14 English Breakfast
(60 Tea Bags) (12bg e)

No.20 Traditional Coffee
Omni-Grind (250g)
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RASPBERRY JAM

HARRODS

Milk Hot Chocolate (300g)

HARRODS HARRODS HARRODS
Raspberry Jam (320g) Seville Orange Thin-Cut Lemon Curd (340g)
Marmalade (340g)
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SEA SALT &
ROSEMARY CRACKERS
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HARRODS MR FILBERTS

Sea Salt & Rosemary Sea Salt Mixed Nuts (100g)

SELECTA

TORRES

Jamon lberico Crisps

- ALL-BUTTER
. SHORTBREAD BISC!

HARRODS

Heritage Shortbread

Rounds (200g)

HARRODS

Farmhouse Pickle (180g)

HARRODS

Mini Drum Chocolate-

Cracker (95ge) (150g) Coated Nuts (90g, 100g,
110g)
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HARRODS HARRODS HARRODS
Orange Fondant Discs Milk Chocolate Wicker Basket
(100g) Caramelised Biscuit Bar (49cm x 32cm x 25¢cm)
(85ge)

For allergens, see ingredients listed in **bold™*:

TEA & COFFEE (3)

No.14 English Breakfast (50 Tea Bags) (125g e)

Black tea 100%.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produce of India, Sri Lanka and Kenya. Packed in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London

SWIX 7XL

No.20 Traditional Coffee Omni-Grind (250g)

Arabica coffee (100%)

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produce of Colombia and Kenya. Packed in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X

TXL

Milk Hot Chocolate (300g) Energy (KJ): 1428KJ
Energy (Kcal):  337Kcal

Sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder (cocoa butter 11% Fat: 48g

minimum), thickener: xantham gum. Pulrehenies 005
Carbohydrates: 66.0g
Ofwhichsugars:  60.2g

Cocoa solids 40% minimum, cocoa butter 11% minimum Protein: 89g

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Salt: 00g

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Instructions for Use: Place four heaped teaspoons of chocolate powder into a large mug and add

hot milk. Stir well until the chocolate and the milk form a smooth, creamy paste, then top up with hot

milk and stir again. For extra indulgence, add a little double cream.

PANTRY (8)

Heritage Shortbread Rounds (200g) Energy (KJ): 2249KJ
Energy (Kcal):  536Kcal

Wheat flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (33%) Fat: 209g

(milk), sugar, ground rice flour. of which saturates: 19.8g
Carbohydrates: 60.5g
Of which sugars: 254¢g

May contain soya, nuts and egg. S 5.2¢

Suitable for vegetarians. Salt: 061g

Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.

Produced in Scotland for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Harrods Raspberry Jam (320g) 71 il
Energy (Kcal): 198Kcal

Raspberry (68%), sugar, lemon juice, gelling agent: fruit pectin. Fat: <05g
of which saturates: <O.lg

Prepared with 60g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 48g per Carbohydrates:  473g

1OOg Ofwhichsugars:  45.8g
Protein: <05g
Salt: <0.01g

May contain traces of mustard and nuts.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, keep refrigerated and use within

4 weeks.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd., Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

Seville Orange Thin-Cut Marmalade (349g) Energy (KJ): gl
Energy (Kcal):  274Kcal

Sugar, Seville orange peel (16%), Seville orange pulp (20%), Fat: <05g

ge”mg agent: fruit peotln. of which saturates: <Q.lg
Carbohydrates: 664g

Prepared with 35g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per Ofwhichsugars:  647g

1oog Protein: <05g
Salt: <0.01g

May contain traces of mustard and nuts.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Alcohol free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, keep refrigerated and use within

4 weeks.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd., Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

Lemon Curd (340g) Energy (KJ): 1443KJ
Energy (Kcal):  343Kcal

Sugar, egg, butter (milk), Sicilian lemon juice (6%) (from Fat: 1268

concentrate), gelling agent: fruit pectin, lemon zest. e
Carbohydrates: B37g
Of which sugars: B3i1g

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Protein: 37g

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, keep refrigerated and use within 3 Salt: Omg

weeks.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd., Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

Harrods Farmhouse Pickle (180g) 71 Sl
Energy (Kcal): 146Kcal

White wine vinegar, onions, dates (13%), carrots (13%), raisins Fat: <05

(8%), water, swede (6%), apples (6%), sugar, soft brown sugar, of which saturates: <Olg

gherkins, salt, yellow mustard seed, garlic, spices. Carbohydrates:  31.8g
Of which sugars: 31.0g
Protein: 14g

Suitable for vegetarians and those on an halal diet. Salt: 070g

Alcohol free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, use within 6 weeks.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd., Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

Harrods Sea Salt & Rosemary Cracker (95g e) Fyeds il
Energy (Kcal):  453Kcal

Wheat flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Eat: 247g

water, rapeseed oil, skimmed milk powder, sugar, wheat
starch, sea salt, salt, rosemary.

May contain traces of nuts and sesame seeds.
Suitable for vegetarians.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, store in an
airtight container and consume within 14 days.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

Mr Filberts Sea Salt Mixed Nuts (100g)

Roasted mixed nuts (98%) (peanuts 58%, cashews 25%,
almonds 17%), sea salt (1.95%), rapeseed oil.

May contain other nuts.
Suitable for vegetarians, vegans, dairy free and gluten free.
Store in a dry place away from direct sunlight.

Made in the UK.

Jamon lberico Crisps (150g)

Potatoes, sunflower oil, lbérico ham flavouring (2.66%), salt.

Suitable for vegetarians, vegans, dairy free and gluten free.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

Produced in Spain for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

CONFECTIONERY (3)

Mini Drum Chocolate-Coated Nuts (90g, 100g, 110g)

Chocolate Pistachios:

Roasted pistachios (40%), sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass*,
whole-milk powder, skimmed-milk powder, emulsifier: soya
lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, thickening agent: gum
arabic, glucose syrup.

Almonds:

Sugar, roasted almonds (18%), cocoa butter, cream powder
(milk), cocoa mass*, whole-milk powder, cocoa powder*
(2%), emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring,
skimmed-milk powder.

Chocolate Hazelnuts:

Sugar, roasted hazelnuts (26%), cocoa butter, cocoa mass*,
whole-milk powder, skimmed-milk powder, thickening agent:
gum arabic, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring,
glucose syrup.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.
May also contain traces of gluten and other nuts

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 30% minimum and milk solids 20% minimum. Dark chocolate
contains cocoa solids 50% minimum.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in Germany for Harrods Ltd., Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Orange Fondant Discs (100g)

Sugar, dark chocolate (35%) [cocoa mass*, sugar, cocoa
butter*, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring],
glucose syrup, water, Brazilian orange oil, colour: paprika
extract; stabiliser: invertase.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

May contain traces of nuts, milk due to manufacturing processes used.
Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Alcohol free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd., Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

Milk Chocolate Caramelised Biscuit Bar (85g e)

Milk chocolate (92%) [sugar, cocoa butter*, whole-milk
powder, cocoa mass*, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla
flavouring], biscuit pieces (8%) [wheat flour, sugar, vegetable
oils (rapeseed oil, palm oil*), sugar sryup, soya flour, raising
agent: sodium hydrogen carbonate; salt, cinnamon].

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa and palm oil.
May contain traces of nuts and other cereals containing gluten.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% minimum and milk solids 20%.
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produce in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

of which saturates: 1.7g

Carbohydrates: 496¢g
Of which sugars: 1065¢g
Protein: 12g
Salt: 4.20g
Energy (KJ): 2536KJ
Energy (Kcal): 612Kcal
Fat: 500¢g
of which saturates: 5.9g
Carbohydrates: 13.0g
Of which sugars: 5.5g
Fiber: g
Protein: 250g
Salt: 11g
Sodium: 440mg
Energy (KJ): 2448KJ
Energy (Kcal): 589Kcal
Fat: 43.0g
of which saturates: 4.7g
Carbohydrates: 440g
Of which sugars: <05g
Protein: 50g
Salt: 11g
Energy (KJ): 2265KJ
Energy (Kcal): 541Kcal
Fat: 12.2g
of which saturates: 12.2g
Carbohydrates: 48.3g
Of which sugars: 39g
Protein: 11.5g
Salt: 0.06g
Energy (KJ): 1726 KJ
Energy (Kcal):  410Kcal
Fat: 11.8g

of which saturates:  7l1g

Carbohydrates: T2g
Of which sugars: 67.7g
Protein: 2g
Salt: 0.04¢g
Energy (KJ): 2324KJ
Energy (Kcal):  555Kcal
Fat: 34.0g

of which saturates: 20.8g

Carbohydrates: 527g
Of which sugars: 490g
Protein: 6.8g
Salt: 0.22g



